

18 February 2020

CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Managing Director

Simon Noon

Directors

Richard Monti (Chairman) Peter Harold (Non-Exec.) Andrew Parker (Non-Exec.)

Company Secretary

Jerry Monzu

Registered Office

Level 1. 105 St Georges Terrace

Perth WA 6000

Telephone

+61 8 6268 0449

ASX Code PMY

ABN 43 107 159 713

Perin IIILS Wostern Australia

Pacifico to be Represented at RIU Explorers Conference

Pacifico Minerals Limited (ASX: PMY) ('**Pacifico**' or the '**Company**') is pleased to advise shareholders and other interested parties that it will be represented at the RIU Explorers Conference by its Managing Director Mr Simon Noon.

The Conference is being held at the Esplanade Hotel in Fremantle from Tuesday the 18th to Thursday the 20th of February. Should shareholders or other interested parties wish to meet with Pacifico management at the conference they can contact the company to organise a suitable time.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, OR TO BE ADDED TO OUR ELECTRONIC MAILING LIST, PLEASE CONTACT:

Simon Noon (Managing Director) Phone: +61 (0)8 6268 0449 Email: <u>info@pacificominerals.com.au</u> Website: <u>www.pacificominerals.com.au</u>

This announcement has been approved for release to the market by the Managing Director.

ABOUT PACIFICO MINERALS LIMITED

Pacifico Minerals Limited ('**Pacifico**') (ASX: PMY) is a Western Australian based development and exploration company. The company is currently focused on advancing the Sorby Hills Lead-Silver-Zinc Joint Venture project in WA. Pacifico owns a 75% interest in the Joint Venture with the remaining 25% (contributing) interest held by Henan Yuguang Gold & Lead Co. Ltd.